PUBLISH: Friday, March 30, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, April 02, 2007.

Certified to before me this March 30, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/20/2007 to 3/12/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/2/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Allen Business Machines
Appraisal Research Corpor
Association Of Indiana Co
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Emergency Radio Service
Gall's

Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Gordon Food Service
Verizon North

Hilty Engine Service
Heimann, James

Spaulding, Joe

Klenk's Sales And Service
Gresla, Mark S. Md
Maumee River Basin Commis
Midwest Brake And Wheel,
Monroe Water Department
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Quik Stop

Selking International
Shifferly Dodge
Stone-Street Quarries
Summit Radiology

Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tractor Supply Company
Two Brothers Restaurant
Wal-Mart

West Payment Center
Christopher E. Harvey
Ehlerding, Darrel

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Embarq

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Correctional Management Co., Llc

Amount

947.02
21.83
90.98

5,458.33

100.00

397.00

573.95

1,711.65
2,302.92
68.74
179.64
1,462.16
119.60
273.36
15,873.40
81.95
1,389.13
3,538.55
198.81
1,800.00

108.24

153.60

343.00

407.92

11,050.00
767.56
160.26

23,246.99

9.60
69.99

625.50

125.20

129.76

220.00
74.80
25.00

130.73

133.82
74.45

335.25

128.99
12.00

5,772.50
161.40
10,410.96
158.26
3,276.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Baker And Schultz, Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Zurcher, Brian D. Md

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

D. L. Schwartz Company, I
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Ernst Truck Equipment, In
Geneva Police Department
Gibby's Express Photo
Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, I
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Manatron

Mark's Heating

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Minds Eye Graphics

Kone, Inc.

Nipsco

Power Components Corporat
Scott's

Sherwin-Williams

Embarq Communications, Inc.
Stoppenhagen Eggs
Reynolds, Tamara J.

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Tri-State First Aid

U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.

D & D Auto Sales

Rex King

Cook, Russell E.

Swiss City Veterinary

The Galley Restaurant
Adams County Highway Department
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Rudd Equipment
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Amount

30,794.30
19.65
7,387.81
105.35
51,589.74
107.54
85.00
20.64
120.00
1,165.35
647.00
252.47
18.44
100.00
61.37
45.00
74.50
60.00
380.15
91.09
298.91
353.96
107.36
249.44
4,292.06
20.92
156.17
10,321.91
23.87
205.10
49.44
2,631.91
31.50
100.00
1,557.78
233.97
62.60
5,402.00
139.23
234.21
20.00
12.00
255.00
261.30
128.69
987.75
275.13

3/26/2007




Judith E. Affolder 29.60
Jeremy W. Brown 75.00
Purdue University 149.20
Bank Of Geneva 9.00
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Feeback, Spear & 1 858.25
Affolder, Steven L. 12.00
Esther J. Briede 43.60
Anthony Stimpson 86.00
Prevent Child Abuse, Indiana 190.00
B & K Hydraulics 419.00
Ritter's Flowers And Gift 122.50
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I 102.40
Indiana Child Support All 165.00
Craigyville Diesel Service 477.36
C & P Machine 566.84
Tom Magnan/Special Needs 233.22
Arthur J. Booth 122.05
Donald Kuhn 12.00
Benicomp, Inc 186,173.00
Harvest Land Co-op 9,621.90
Wal-Mart 503.14
Bradley & Associates 733.50
Piqua Repair 440.00
Impac 3,325.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana 442.20
Adams County Sheriff 9.00
Secure Tech Systems 1,360.00
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service 126.89
EMAI 30.00
Troyer's 1,746.69
Kevin Werst 12.00
Ohlin Sales, Inc. 28.86
Kimberly A. Jackson 1,963.00
David N. Lombard, PHD 600.00
ESRI 12,900.00
Larry Weaver 87.20
Allen County Juvenile Center 5,000.00
Kids Law 501.70
Alpine Falls, Inc. 128.78
Deborah A. Schantz 83.80
Jeter Systems Corporation 96.12
Verizon Wireless 1,019.42
Stationair's Express 45.28
Karla Marbach 23.90
Holly L. Degitz 47.20
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC 20.00
Kathy Palacious 225.00
Global GOVT SYX Services 1,705.72
Cintas Location #G64 1,055.75
Farm Plan 150.96
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory 168.00
Michele Guise 27.54
Richard F. Thompson 24.80
Office Depot 1,109.93
Kerry L. Steiner 52.81
John M. Amstutz 12.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Embarq

Chris Krull

Myers Furniture

Waste Management

Mihm Rex

EGL-Leland Smith Insurance
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Tri County Excavating
Don Myers Plumbing

Nan Nidlinger

City Of Decatur Park Depa
W. A. Jones And Son
Retmier Valuation Guide S
Boys & Girls Club

Deb Stimpson

Kristina Buckner
Geraldine Sudduth

Luann Rehm

Pizza Hut

Pepper York

Adam B. Eguia

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Brad Kohlhagen

Kevin N. Basey

Mary A. Kitson

Indiana Election Division
Harvest Land Co-op
Arch Wireless

Upper Wabash River Basin Commission

T. F. Braun Company
Dennis Caffee

Edglo Laboratories, Inc.
Michele Morehous
Kendall Electric, Inc.
Grainger

Vermeer of Indiana, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc
Schenkel's Dairy
William Borne

Robert Braun

GCS Service, Inc.
Keyphonesdirect.com
SunGard HTE, INc.
Matrix Integration

Rex M. Moore

CDW-G

High Tech Tools
Cochran Distributing
John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom LLC

Martin Services

Jeff's Plumbing

Indiana NENA 9-1-1
Stan A. Stoppenhagen
Donald L. Blume
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50.00
35.83
489.98
136.62
12.00
100.00
254,287.00
148.56
372.56
22.80
3,276.67
45.25
1,381.60
7,500.00
42.93
27.60
58.40
29.20
79.30
22.72
67.50
298.00
220.00
649.33
260.00
125.00
487.90
40.13
1,000.00
40.55
12.00
60.00
122.57
78.30
97.43
109.72
3,276.00
213.11
100.00
20.00
136.69
80.00
35,705.00
639.00
80.40
70.44
92.90
64.00
44.12
1,033.82
279.90
1,185.52
329.64
230.00
12.00
100.00

3/26/2007



Matt Marbaugh 9.00
Grand Total 767,001.51
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